SN74F175
QUADRUPLE D-TYPE FLIP-FLOP
WITH CLEAR
SDFS058B – D293, MARCH 1987 – REVISED MAY 2002
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� Contains Four Flip-Flops With Double-Rail
Outputs
� Buffered Clock and Direct Clear Inputs

low level, the D-input signal has no effect at the
output.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
PDIP – N Tube SN74F175N SN74F175N
0°C to 70°C SOIC D
Tube SN74F175D
F1750°C to 70°C SOIC – D
Tape and reel SN74F175DR
F175
SOP – NS Tape and reel SN74F175NSR 74F175
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are
available at www.ti.com/sc/package.
FUNCTION TABLE
INPUTS OUTPUTS